  1
Slip Ring Drive product manual
JL / JLX 130 - 1680
Use in conjunction with PL/X manual
HG103521                V5.15i
Mar 2011
JL/X130 - 1680  1
    This manual should be read in conjunction with the PL / PLX Digital DC Drive Manual.

See Rotor Wiring
Diagram for further
connection information
See Joystick Wiring
Diagram for details
(Link T33 to T35
for joystick control)
K
L
M
Dwg no. HC103527
Important.
EL1 to L1 phase
EL2 to L2 phase
EL3 to L3 phase
JL/X130 - 1680  13
4.1 Rotor Wiring Diagram
K
L
M

480V AC
Supply
Line reactor
Type
690V AC
Supply
Model
JL     2Q
JLX   4Q
 Input
   AC
Outpu
t
   AC
JL/X130 130 130 LR270
JL/X170 170 170 LR270
JL/X220 220 220 LR270
JL/X270 270 270 LR330
JL/X370 530 530 LR430 LR650HV
JL/X450 615 615 LR530 LR650HV
JL/X530 530 530 LR650 LR650HV
JL/X615 615 615 LR750 LR750HV
JL/X700 700 700 LR850 LR850HV
JL/X780 780 780 LR950 LR950HV
JL/X860 860 860 LR1050 LR1050HV
JL/X1025  1025 1025 LR1250 LR1250HV
JL/X1190 1190 1190 LR1450 LR1450HV
JL/X1350 1350 1350 LR1650 LR1650HV
JL/X1520 1520 1520 LR1850 LR1850HV
JL/X1680 1680 1680 LR2050 LR2050HV
To obtain line reactor dimensions please refer to supplier
7.5 Lifting the unit frame 4 and 5
Use the lifting points provided. There are lifting holes at each end of the unit. Attach a loop of suitable rope
(approx. 1.2m for JL/X370-780 and 1.5m for JL/X860-1680) between the lifting holes at each side at the